Robert F. Hall Catholic School Council

Monday, February 12, 2024 | 6:30 p.m.—8 p.m. | Library
AGENDA

COUNCIL MEMBERS FOR TERM: 2023 - 2024

PARENT MEMBERS STAFF MEMBERS

Karrie Daponte Co-Chair Diana Speranza Principal

Marina Glinski Co-Chair Filomena Littlejohn Vice Principal

Vacant Secretary James Vitale Vice Principal

Andrew Patterson Treasurer

Edith Pencil OAPCE Rep Patrick Marcolla Chaplain
Krysia Ratulowski Teacher Rep

Andrew Patterson Parish Rep (St. Leonard) Laura Fodaro Non-Teacher Rep

Laura Prestia Parish Rep (St. John) Victoria F. Student Rep

Jennifer Selvaggi Parish Rep (St. Timothy) Malena C. Student Reps

Cindy Aristizabal Member at Large

VIRTUE OF THE MONTH:

ITEMS PRESENTER ACTION
1.0 CALL TO ORDER
2.0 PRELIMINARY ITEMS
6:30pm | 2.0 | Welcome Karrie Daponte Information
2.1 | Opening Prayer and Land Acknowledgement Marina Glinski

Opening Prayer

Dear God, we gather here today under your care and protection.
Thank you for your lovingkindness that never fails us. We thank
you for those with us, that you would guide our thoughts and
actions to bring you glory. Strengthen us and fill us with your
peace. May we love and serve each other as Jesus has shown us.
Fill us with the Holy Spirit to do your good work on earth. AMEN

Land Acknowledgement

As we gather, we are reminded that the Robert F. Hall S.S sits on
the Treaty Lands and Territory of the Mississauga’s of the Credit
First Nation. In particular we acknowledge the territory of the
Huron-Wendat, and Haudenosaunee peoples. We acknowledge
the cultural injustices of the past and express our collective hope
for full truth and reconciliation in the future. On this day our
meeting place is home to many Indigenous peoples (First
Nations, Métis and Inuit) from across Turtle Island (North
America). We are grateful to have the opportunity to work on



3.0

6:35pm

4.0
6:40pm

6:45pm

6:55pm
7:05pm
7:10pm

7:20pm
7:30pm
7:40pm
7:45pm

5.0

7:50pm
7:55pm
8:00pm

6.0
8:05pm

this land, and by doing so, we give our respect to its first
inhabitants.

CATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL BUSINESS

3.1 | Approval of Agenda and Meeting Minutes from Jan 15, 2024
REPORTS

4.1 | Student Council Representatives
4.2 | Chairperson Report

4.3 | Treasurer Report

4.4 | Teacher Representative Report
4.5 | Vice-Principals Report

4.6 | Principal Report

4.7 | Chaplaincy Report

4.8 | OAPCE Representative Report
4.9 | Parish Representative Reports:

St. Leonard
St. John
St. Timothy

NEW BUSINESS

5.1 | Parent Engagement Night

5.2 | Semi-Formal Updates

5.3 | Graduation Award Sub Committee

ADJOURNMENT

6.1 | Closing Prayer
May the strength of God sustain us; may the power of God
preserve us; may the hands of God protect us; may the way of
God direct us; may the love of God go with us this day (night) and
forever. Amen. The Lord bless us and keep us. The Lord make His
face to shine upon us, and be gracious unto us. Amen

6.2 | Adjourn & Next Steps — Next Meeting: May 27/24

Karrie Daponte

Victoria F.
Malena C.

Karrie Daponte
Marina Glinski

Andrew Patterson

Krysia Ratulowski

Filomena Littlejohn
James Vitale

Diana Speranza

Patrick Marcolla

Vacant

Andrew Patterson
Laura Prestia
Jennifer Selvaggi

Joanna Godino

Diana Speranza

Karrie Daponte
Marina Glinski

Marina Glinski
Karrie Daponte

Approval
Information
Information

Information
Information
Information

Information
Information
Information
Information

Information
Information
Discussion

Information



