

Robert F. Hall Catholic School Council

Monday, February 12, 2024 | 6:30 p.m. – 8 p.m. | Library **AGENDA**

COUNCIL MEMBERS FOR TERM: 2023 - 2024							
PARENT	PARENT MEMBERS		STAFF MEMBERS				
Karrie Daponte	Co-Chair	Diana Speranza	Principal				
Marina Glinski	Co-Chair	Filomena Littlejohn	Vice Principal				
Vacant	Secretary	James Vitale	Vice Principal				
Andrew Patterson	Treasurer						
Edith Pencil	OAPCE Rep	Patrick Marcolla	Chaplain				
		Krysia Ratulowski	Teacher Rep				
Andrew Patterson	Parish Rep (St. Leonard)	Laura Fodaro	Non-Teacher Rep				
Laura Prestia	Parish Rep (St. John)	Victoria F.	Student Rep				
Jennifer Selvaggi	Parish Rep (St. Timothy)	Malena C.	Student Reps				
Cindy Aristizabal	Member at Large						

VIRTUE OF THE MONTH:

ITEMS			PRESENTER	ACTION		
1.0	CALL TO ORDER					
2.0	PRELIMINARY ITEMS					
6:30pm	2.0 2.1	Welcome Opening Prayer and Land Acknowledgement Opening Prayer	Karrie Daponte Marina Glinski	Information		
		Dear God, we gather here today under your care and protection. Thank you for your lovingkindness that never fails us. We thank you for those with us, that you would guide our thoughts and actions to bring you glory. Strengthen us and fill us with your peace. May we love and serve each other as Jesus has shown us. Fill us with the Holy Spirit to do your good work on earth. AMEN				
		Land Acknowledgement As we gather, we are reminded that the Robert F. Hall S.S sits on the Treaty Lands and Territory of the Mississauga's of the Credit First Nation. In particular we acknowledge the territory of the Huron-Wendat, and Haudenosaunee peoples. We acknowledge the cultural injustices of the past and express our collective hope for full truth and reconciliation in the future. On this day our meeting place is home to many Indigenous peoples (First Nations, Métis and Inuit) from across Turtle Island (North America). We are grateful to have the opportunity to work on				

		this land, and by doing so, we give our respect to its first				
2.0		inhabitants.				
3.0		ATHOLIC SCHOOL COUNCIL BUSINESS				
6:35pm	3.1	Approval of Agenda and Meeting Minutes from Jan 15, 2024	Karrie Daponte	Approval		
4.0		ORTS				
6:40pm	4.1	Student Council Representatives	Victoria F. Malena C.	Information		
6:45pm	4.2	Chairperson Report Karrie Daponte Marina Glinski		Information		
6:55pm	4.3	Treasurer Report	Andrew Patterson	Information		
7:05pm	4.4	Teacher Representative Report	Krysia Ratulowski	Information		
7:10pm	4.5	Vice-Principals Report	Filomena Littlejohn James Vitale	Information		
7:20pm	4.6	Principal Report	Diana Speranza	Information		
7:30pm	4.7	Chaplaincy Report	Patrick Marcolla	Information		
7:40pm	4.8	OAPCE Representative Report	Vacant	Information		
7:45pm	4.9	Parish Representative Reports:		Information		
		St. Leonard	Andrew Patterson			
		St. John	Laura Prestia			
		St. Timothy	Jennifer Selvaggi			
5.0	NEW	V BUSINESS				
7:50pm	5.1	Parent Engagement Night	Joanna Godino	Information		
7:55pm	5.2	Semi-Formal Updates	Diana Speranza	Information		
8:00pm	5.3	Graduation Award Sub Committee	Karrie Daponte	Discussion		
			Marina Glinski			
6.0	ADJC	DURNMENT				
8:05pm	6.1	Closing Prayer	Marina Glinski	Information		
		May the strength of God sustain us; may the power of God	Karrie Daponte			
		preserve us; may the hands of God protect us; may the way of				
		God direct us; may the love of God go with us this day (night) and				
		forever. Amen. The Lord bless us and keep us. The Lord make His				
		face to shine upon us, and be gracious unto us. Amen				
	6.2	Adjourn & Next Steps – Next Meeting: May 27/24				